.

2147.0	12USU1				
-	RECORDATIC PA		-29-2003		4
Mail S DIRE( P.O. E	top Assignment Recordation Ser CTOR OF THE US PATENT AND lox 1450 Indria, VA 22313-1450			-	497 U.S.F 10/68826
	e record the attached original doc	uments or cor	oies thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): YEHUDA CERN				
2.	Name and address of receiving p AMBIENT CORPORATION 79 CHAPEL STREET NEWTON, MA 02446 US				
3.	Nature of conveyance:   XXXX Assignment   Security Agreement   Other:   Execution Date: October 16, 2		826C/ Merg Cha	ger nge of Name 	
4. the ap	Application number(s) or applica If this document is being filed tog plication is: <b>October 16, 2003</b>		ew application,	the execution date	e of
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u>	В.	Application/lss	sue Date	
	Ohlandt, Greele	N.J. Ruggiero ey, Ruggiero & nark Square, 1	o, Esq. Perle, L.L.P. 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	ning this document	
6.	Total No. of applications and pat			003 MBIZUNES 00000063 10 221	
3.41 t	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged commissioner is hereby authorized hat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged commissioner is hereby authorized hat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged commissioner is hereby authorized bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged commissioner is hereby authorized bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged authorized to be charged bat may be required with this commissioner authorized to be charged authorized to be charged autho	623 ged to deposit d to charge an imunication or	account. ly additional fee credit any over		40.00 0⊃ sit
	best of my knowledge and belief, the for e copy of the original document.	egoing informatio	n is true and corre	ect and any attached co	уру
	es N.J. Ruggiero of Person Signing	( Leek	Signature	<u>10/17/</u> Date	<u>′03</u>

Name of Person Signature 00 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>.

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0976 2147.012USU1

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Yehuda Cern, a citizen of both the United States and Israel, and a resident of 35 Columbia St., Brookline, MA 02446, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## FILTER FOR SEGMENTING POWER LINES FOR COMMUNICATIONS

hereby assigns to <u>Amblent Cemoration</u> a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 79 Chapel Street, Newton, MA 02458, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which is being filed concurrently herewith, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the

1

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0977

## 2147.012USU1

· ,

full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 02f. 16	, 2003 By:	Yepuda Cern	m
		· - 2	
Signature Date	 		
Printed Name			
Address		· · · ·	
Address			
Witness			
Signature Date			
Printed Name	n-dalamay,		
Address	_		
Address			